TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FORTIS SOLAR LTD		03/11/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The King of Shaves Company Ltd	
Street Address:	10 Penn Road	
City:	Beaconsfield	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	HP9 2LH	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85835972	UBER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: neil.muttock@kingofshaves.com

Correspondent Name: THE KING OF SHAVES COMPANY LTD

10 Penn Road Address Line 1: 1ST FLOOR Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Beaconsfield, UNITED KINGDOM HP9 2LH

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **UBER**

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

REEL: 004979 FRAME: 0137

TRADEMARK

900249077

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil Muttock	
Signature:	/NEIL MUTTOCK/	
Date:	03/11/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=UBER signed assignment184#page1.tif source=UBER signed assignment184#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004979 FRAME: 0138

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 11th day of March 2013

BETWEEN

- 1. Fortis Solar Ltd, a company registered in the UK, of 4 Mews House, Princes Lane, Fortis Green Road, London, N10 3LU, UK ("the Assignor").
- 2. The King of Shaves Company Ltd, a company registered in the UK, 1st Floor, 10 Penn Road, Beaconsfield, Bucks, HP9 2LHUK. (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS

- A The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the trade mark registrations as included on the attached schedule (the IP Rights).
- B The Assignor wishes to assign and the Assignee wishes to acquire the IP rights under the terms hereof.

NOW THEREFORE THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of one pound paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the Assignor as beneficial owner HEREBY ASSIGNS unto the Assignee the full share of the IP rights with the Assignors full right, title, goodwill and interest including therein and thereto and all rights of action powers and benefits thereto belonging or accrued TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely and the Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that the Assignor will at the direction and expense of the Assignee take all such action and execute all such additional deeds and documents as may be required in order to perfect the assignment hereby effected.

SIGNED on behalf of

Fortis Solar Ltd :

NAMMAL

NAL MUTTOCH

SIGNED on behalf of

The King of Shaves Company Limited

by....., name and title:

WILLIAM. A. KIPG, CEO.

Schedule: the IP Rights

<u>UK</u>

2650365 UBER pending classes 3 8

<u>EU</u>

011528668 UBER pending classes 3 8

<u>USA</u>

85835972 UBER pending classes 3 8

REEL: 004979 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 03/11/2013